1918
NG Capacitors shall be capable of stable opera-
tion with decreased life at 110% of rated voltage
at frequencies up to 66 Hz (Sinusoidal) provided
the case temperature does not exceed the maxi-
mum rated case temperature.
High transient of voltage, frequency, temperature
or any combination of the three may be encoun-

• Manufacturer’s name, trade name, trademark or
   file number
• Manufacturer’s type designation
• The date or other dating period of manufacture
• A distinctive part number or the equivalent
• The rated capacitance in microfarads and
• The voltage rating
• The frequency in Hertz
• The temperature rating
• The maximum fault current
• Marked Internally Protected or Protected
• Approval Mark if applicable
• Discharge device if applicable
• Class of Safety Protection
• Filling Material
• Class of Operation
• Self Healing (SH)
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Capacitance Range From 1 to 200  μF
Voltage Range
Up to 660Vac  at 50/60Hz
Other voltages upon request
Tolerance: 6% Standard. Other tolerances upon request
Dissipation Factor: 0.1% Max. at 60Hz and 25°C, 1% at 1kHz and 25°C
Operating Temperature:
-40°C +70°C. (Upon request and certified by UL up to +90°C)
Other temperatures upon request.
100% end of line tested:
Terminal to Terminal = 1.41x[1.75 x VAC (rated)]  as a DC voltage
Terminal to Case = 1.41x[2 x VAC (rated) + 1 KVAC]  as a DC voltage
 D.F. measured at 120Hz at 25°C ±5°C
Other measured frequencies upon request
100% serialized and 100%
end of line data capture:
Capacitance measured at 120Hz and 25°C ±5°C
D.F. measured at 120Hz and 25° ± 5°C
Capacitance end of life is = -3% loss of capacitance
WET METAL CAPACITORS ROUND CASE
   tolerance as percentage
23WET METAL CASE CAPACITORS
SINGLE CAPACITORS
22
MECHANICAL SPECIFICATIONS / MAXIMUM CAPACITANCE PER ROUND CAN
240 300 440 480 660
in mm [Vac] [Vac] [Vac] [Vac] [Vac]
2.000 50.80 33 21 14 10 8 3.5
2.375 60.32 47 30 20 15 11
2.625 66.67 54 34 23 17 13 5.5
2.750 69.85 61 39 26 19 14
3.000 76.20 67 43 29 21 16 7
3.375 85.72 81 52 35 26
3.750 95.25 95 61 41 30 23 10
4.000 101.60 100 65 44 32 25
2.375 60.32 64 41 20 15
2.625 66.67 74 47 23 18 8
3.000 76.20 93 59 29 22 10
3.375 85.72 111 71 35
3.750 95.25 130 83 42 32 14
4.000 101.60 139 89 45 34
4.250 107.95 101 51
4.750 120.65 57 43 19.5
2.625 66.67 123 78 39 29 13
3.000 76.20 154 98 49 37 16.5
3.375 85.72 185 118
3.750 95.25 216 138 67 53 23.5
4.000 101.60 232 148 74 57
4.250 107.95 168 84
4.750 120.65 188 95 72 32
100
48